CELC Budget Forum — 1/19/2025

* EQY 2024 Actual to Budget and Cash on Hand
e 2025 Mission Spending Plan

* Outreach and Benevolence

* Giving Options



9:19 AM

01/06/25
Cash Basis

Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through December 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

50100 -
50300 -

50400 -

50600 -
50605
50606

General Fund
Qutreach

Rent

Interest income
MIF Reserve Interest
MIF Facility Interest

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

60100 -

60200 -
60300 -

60400 -
60500 -
60600 -
60700 -
60800 -
60900
61000 -
61100 -
61200 -
61300 -
61400 -

61500

61600
61700 -
61800 -

Salaries

Payrcll Taxes
Pastor's Fund

Benevolance
Mortgages

Utilities

Property Maintenance
Office

Music & Worship
Altar Guild
Evangelism
Education
Fellowship/Quilting

Stewardship

- Council

Health Ministry
Youth Ministry

Qutreach Ministry

Total Expense

Net Ordirary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
70100 - Designated Receipts

Total Other Income

Other Expense
70200 - Designated Expenditures

Total Other Expense

Net Other income

Net Income

Jan - Dec 24 Budget $ Over Budget

327,693 339,000 -11,307

27,670 24,000 3,670

63,801 63,600 201
5

0 120 -120

1 12 -11

419,170 426,732 -7,562

419,170 428,732 -7,662

160,422 184,644 -24,222

5,455 5,880 -425

1,930 1,500 430

14,530 15,030 -500

70,539 70,539 0

54,690 55,720 -1,030

53,406 50,000 3,406

20,436 19,712 724

11,035 3,675 7,360

1,880 1,320 260

35 300 -265

631 450 231

895 1,600 -605

143 240 97

440 1,000 -560

111 360 -249

0 120 -120

21,328 24,000 -2,672

417,654 435,990 -18,336

1516 -9,258 10,774
9,300
9,300
66,891
66,891
-57,53

-56,075 -9,258 -46,817




Fund Balances

Dec 2023 Dec 2024
Operating Funds S 45,217 S 70,825
Designhated Funds S 118,029 S 47,905
Available Funds S 163,246 S 118,730
Mortgage Balance S 787,911 S 747,191




Act23

								2023 Actual Income / (Loss)

				Operating Funds				 March 31		 June 30		 Sept 30		 Dec 31

														 

				Income - General				$   79,582		$   158,453		$   239,057		$   332,828

				Income - Rents				$   14,489		$   31,179		$   45,849		$   60,729

				Income - Outreach				$   7,242		$   12,743		$   17,330		$   29,392

				Income - Total				$   101,313		$   202,375		$   302,236		$   422,949



				Expenses - Personnel				$   47,653		$   95,868		$   142,194		$   185,705

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   39,450		$   69,060		$   94,245		$   129,568

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   17,635		$   35,270		$   52,904		$   70,539

				Expenses - Outreach				$   4,699		$   10,179		$   15,818		$   23,563

				Expenses - Other				$   5,863		$   10,937		$   18,456		$   23,926

				Expenses - Total				$   115,300		$   221,314		$   323,617		$   433,301



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (13,987)		$   (18,939)		$   (21,381)		$   (10,352)

				 Designated Funds				 March 31		 June 30		 Sept 30		 Dec 31



				Income 				$   36,784		$   37,582		$   37,583		$   56,372

				Expenses 				$   67,555		$   69,519		$   69,519		$   128,786



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (30,771)		$   (31,937)		$   (31,936)		$   (72,414)

				 





ActtoBdgt23

								2023 Actual to Budget

				Operating Funds				2023 Actual		2023 Budget		Difference



				Income - General				$   332,828		$   330,252		$   2,576

				Income - Rents				$   60,729		$   61,200		$   (471)

				Income - Outreach				$   29,392		$   24,000		$   5,392

				Income - Total				$   422,949		$   415,452		$   7,497

												 

				Expenses - Personnel				$   185,705		$   187,584		$   (1,879)

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   129,568		$   123,158		$   6,410

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   70,539		$   70,539		$   - 0

				Expenses - Outreach				$   23,563		$   24,000		$   (437)

				Expenses - Other				$   23,926		$   24,285		$   (359)

				Expenses - Total				$   433,301		$   429,566		$   3,735



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (10,352)		$   (14,114)		$   3,762





Budget24

								2024 Proposed Budget

				Operating Funds				2023 Budget		2023 Actual		2024 Budget



				Income - General				$   330,252		$   332,828		$   339,132

				Income - Rents				$   61,200		$   60,729		$   63,600

				Income - Outreach				$   24,000		$   29,392		$   24,000

				Income - Total				$   415,452		$   422,949		$   426,732



				Expenses - Personnel				$   187,584		$   185,705		$   190,524

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   123,158		$   129,568		$   125,432

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   70,539		$   70,539		$   70,539

				Expenses - Outreach				$   24,000		$   23,563		$   24,000

				Expenses - Other				$   24,285		$   23,926		$   25,495

				Expenses - Total				$   429,566		$   433,301		$   435,990



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (14,114)		$   (10,352)		$   (9,258)





Funds

								Fund Balances

				 		 Dec 2023				 Dec 2024



				Operating Funds		$   45,217				$   70,825

				Designated Funds		$   118,029				$   47,905

				 		 				 

				Available Funds		$   163,246				$   118,730





				Mortgage Balance		$   787,911				$   747,191






CELC CASH ON HAND STATEMENT
DECEMBER 31, 2024

BALANCE

Chase Designated $47,904.86
Chase Operating $22,012.39
Chase Reserve $30,050.00
MIF Reserve $119.23
MIF Facilities $347.49
Vanguard Brokerage Account $18,296.37
TOTAL CASH ON HAND $118,730.34
DESIGNATED

Outreach Fund/Quilting $20,006.84
Solar Fund $18,616.18
Discrectionary Fund $28,730.44

TOTAL DESIGNATED FUNDS $47,904.86




9:19 AM

01/06/25
Cash Basis

Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2024

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10100 - Chase Operating
16200 - Chase Reserve
10300 - Chase Designated
10400 - MIF Reserve
10405 - MIF Facilities

10505 - Vanguard Brokerage Account

Tatal Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
160100 - Property & Contents
150200 - Vehicle

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
29500 - MIF Loan #1

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
30000 - Opening Balance Equity
30100 : Designated Fund Balances
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets
330000 - Mortgage reductions
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 24

22,012.39
30,050.00
47,904.86
119.23
347.49
18,296.37

118,730.34

118,730.34

2,900,000.00
6,000.00

2,906,000.00

3,024,730.34

747,190.65

747,190.65

747,190.85

1,594,912.31
47,904.86
60,356.62
830,440.47
-56,074.57

2,277,639.69

3,024,730.34




2025 MISSION SPENDING PLAN

INCOME
GL CODE CATEGORY 2023 ACTUAL | 2024 BUDGET | 2024 ACTUAL | 2025 BUDGET
50100 General Fund $ 332,666 | $ 339,000| $ 327693 | $ 325,000
50300 Qutreach 29,392 24,000 27,670 26,700
50400 Rent 60,729 63,600 63,801 65,400
50600 Interest Income - - - -
50605 MIF Reserve Interest 147 120 5 -
50606 MIF Facility Interest 15 12 1 -
TOTAL INCOME $ 422,948 | $ 426,732 | $ 419170 | $ 417,100
EAFENOLED
GL CODE CATEGORY 2023 ACTUAL | 2024 BUDGET | 2024 ACTUAL | 2025 BUDGET
60100 Salaries $ 179,989 | $ 184,644 | $ 160,422 | $ 109,860
60200 Payroll Taxes 5,716 5,880 5,455 4,560
60300 Pastor's Fund 2,394 1,500 1,930 6,400
60400 Benevolence 13,658 15,030 14,530 15,020
60500 Mortgages 70,539 70,539 70,539 70,560
60600 Utilities 55,417 55,720 54,690 58,332
60700 Property Maintenance 55,447 50,000 53,406 55,000
60800 Office 18,704 19,712 20,436 22,412
60900 Music & Worship 3,039 3,675 11,035 11,000
61000 Altar Guild 1,460 1,320 1,580 1,320
61100 Evangelism 127 300 35 300
61200 Education 492 450 681 750
61300 Fellowship/Quilting 1,538 1,500 895 1,500
61400 Stewardship 239 240 143 240
61500 Council 979 1,000 440 1,500
61600 Health Ministry - 360 111 240
61700 Youth Ministry - 120 - 120
61800  Outreach Ministry 23,563 24,000 21,328 26,700
TOTAL EXPENSES 433,301 435,990 417,654 385,814
TOTAL GAIN/(LOSS) $ (10,353)| $ (9,258)| $ 1,616 | $ 31,286

2024 ACT| 2024 ACT | 2025 BDGT|
ve 2024 | vs 2023 Vs 2024
BDGT ACT ACT
$(11,307)| $ (4,973)| $ (2,693)
3,670 (1,722) {970)
201 3,072 1,599
(115) (142) (5)
(11) (14)| (1)
$ (7,562)| $ (3,778)| $ (2,070)
2024 ATT| 2024 ACT | 2025 BDGT
vs 2024 | vs 2023 vs 2024
BDGT ACT ACT
$(24,222)| $ (19,567)| $ (50,562)
(425) (261) (895)
430 (464) 4,470
(500) 872 490
0 - 21
(1,030) (727) 3,642
3,406 (2,041) 1,595
724 1,731 1,977
7,360 7,996 (35)
260 120 (260)
(265) (92) 265
231 189 69
(606) {644) 606
(97) {96) 97
(560) (539) 1,060
(249) 11 129
(120) - 120
(2,672) (2,235) 5,372
(18,336) (15,647) (31,840)
$10,774 | $ 11,869 % 29,770




CELC 2025 OPERATING BUDGET

TOTAL
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT ocT NOV DEC Jan - Dec 26
INCOME
80100 - General Fund $ 28000 & 23000 $ 20000 $ 35000 § 20000 $ 18000 § 32000 $ 25000 $ 30000 § 87000 $§ 27000 $ 30,000§$ 325000
50300 - Qutreach $ 2226 8 2225 § 2225 § 2225 § 2225 § 2225 $ 2225 § 2225 $ 2225 § 2225 § 2226 § 222518 26,700
80400 - Rent - Other $ 5225 § 5225 § 5225 § 6075 & 6,226 § 5225 § 5226 $ 5225 $ 6,075 $ 5226 § 52256 § 5225( % 66,400
50605 - MIF Reserve Interest $ -8 - 8 O - 8 O -8 - 8 - % -8 -8 -8 - 18 .
50806 - MIF Facility Interest $ - 8 -8 - § - % -8 -8 - 8 -8 - § - $ -8 L k] -
TOTAL INCOME $ 35450 $ 30450 $ 27450 $ 43300 $ 28450 $ 25450 $ 39,450 $ 32,450 § 38,300 $ 44,450 $ 34,450 $ 37,450 | $ 417,100
IEXPENSE
60110 « Pastor
60111 - Pastor Salary $ 1,500 § 1,600 § 1,600 % 1,600 $ 1,500 § 1,500 § 1500 $ 1,500 § 1,800 $ 1,500 $ 1,600 § 1,500 | § 18,000
60112 - Housing $ 1000 § 1,000 $ 1000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 § 1000 § 1,000 $ 1,000 § 1,000 § 1,000 § § 12,000
l80113 * Penslon $ 400 § 400 § 400 § 400 § 400 8 400 $ 400 $ 400 § 400 $ 400 $ 400 8 4004 $ 4,800
60114 - Telephone Reimbursement $ 100 § 100 § 100 3 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 $ 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § $ 1,200
Total 60110 - Pastor $ 3000 § 3000 § 3000 § 3000 § 3,000 $ 3,000 § 3,000 $ 3,000 § 3,000 $ 3,000 § 3000 $ 3000§$ 36,000
60130 - Information Mgr $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $§ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 30009 3,600
lsm 20 - Music Director $ 2730 $§ 2730 $§ 2730 § 2,730 % 2730 $ 2,730 § 2730 $ 2730 § 2730 § 2730 § 2730 § 27308 32,760
60121 - Medical Music Director $ -8 - 8 - $ - 8 - $ - 8 - $ -8 - $ -8 - 8 - 1% -
60140 - Custodian $ 3126 $ 3125 § 3,125 § 31256 § 3,125 § 3125 § 3125 $ 3125 § 3,126 § 3126 § 3,125 § 31251 $ 37,500
Total 60100 + Salaries $ 9,155 § 9,155 § 9,155 § 9,155 § 9,185 § 9155 § 9,155 § 9,155 § 9165 § 9155 § 9,165 § 9155 §§ 109,860
80200 * Payroll Taxes $ 380 $ 380 § 380 § 380 & 380 $ 380 $ 380 $ 380 $ 380 $ 380 § 380 $ 380§ $ 4,560
60310 + Education $ - $ 50 § - $ - $ 200 $ - $ 50 § 200 § = $ 50 3 50 § 2 $ 600
60320 - Pastor's Fund Call Expense $ 417 $ 417 8 417 § 417 % 417 $ 417 § 417 $ 47 417§ 417§ M7 8 41788 5,000
60326 - Pastoral Support $ - 3 200 $ - $ - $ 200 $ = $ - $ 200 $ - $ - $ 200 $ - $ 800
Total 60300 - Pastor's Fund $ 417 § 667 $ 417 $ 47 § 817 § 417 § 467 8 817 § 417 $ 487 $ 667 8 417§ 8 6,400
60410 - Lutheran Soclal Ministries $ 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 $ 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 § 250§ $ 3,000
60420 - Pan De Vida $ - $ - $ - $ = $ - $ - $ - $ “ $ - $ - $ - $ » $ -
60430 - Spirit in the Desert $ -8 - s -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - $ -8 -8 - s -
{Mosaic & Grace Lutheran $ - $ - $ 350 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ o $ - $ 1,000 $ - $ 350§ % 1,700
60440 - Grand Canyon Synod $ 860 $ 860 $ 860 $§ 860 $ 860 § 860 § 860 $ 860 $ 860 $ 860 § 860 § 860 %9 10,320
Total 60400 - Benevolence $ 1,110 § 1,110 $ 1460 $ 1110 § 1,110 § 1,110 § 1,110 § 1,110 § 1,110 § 2110 $ 1,110 § 1,460 % § 16,020
60515 - Mission Investment Fund $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 § 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 & 5880 { $ 70,560
60525 - Principal Only $ - § -8 - 8 - % - $ -8 - % - § -8 - 8 - 8 L .
Total 60500 - Mortgages $ 5880 § 5880 § 5880 $§ 5880 % 5880 § 5880 $ 5880 $ 5880 § 5880 $ 5880 8 5880 § 5880 § 8 70,560
60610 - APS $ 2291 § 2201 § 2201 § 2,291 § 2,201 § 2291 8§ 2291 $ 2291 § 2,201 § 2291 § 2201 § 220118 27,492
§60820 - City of Goodyear $ 825 § 825 $ 625 § 625 § 625 § 625 § 625 $ 625 § 625 § 625 $ 625 § 625 | § 7,500
60630 - Southwest Gas $ 300 § 900 $ 500 $ 200 $ 200 $ 120 § 120 $ 120 § 120 8 120 § 120 § 120§ § 2,940
60640 - Waste Management $ 1400 § 1400 8 1400 § 1400 $ 1400 § 1,400 § 1,400 $ 1400 $ 1400 § 1400 § 1400 § 14004 $ 16,800
60650 - Cox Communications $ 300 § 300 § 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 § 300 § 300 § 300 § 300 $ 300 $ 300§$ 3,600
60670 - GreatAmerica Financlal Services $ - $ - $ - 8 - $ - $ - § -8 - § - $ - % - $ L -
Total 60600 - Utilities $ 4916 § 5516 § 5116 § 4816 $ 4816 § 4,736 $ 4736 $ 4,736 $ 4736 % 4736 § 4736 § 473618 58,332
160710 - Broadview Security $ 1,300 § 700 § 100 § 100 $ 2100 $ 1,000 § 100 $ 1300 § 100 & 100 § 100 § 100§ § 7,100
60720 - Terminex $ 175 & 175 § 175 8§ 175 & 17 $ 175 § 175 $ 176 ¢ 176 8 175 §$ 176 & 175§ 8 2,100
60726 - Metro Fire Equipment $ - § - $ - § " $ 600 $ - $ 1,100 $ 1,500 § - $ - $ 2,000 § 1,000 § § 6,200
60731 - RV Landscaping $ 1,100 § 1,100 $ 1,100 $ 1,100 $ 1100 § 1,100 § 1,100 $ 1,100 § 1,100 § 1100 § 1,100 § 1100 3§ § 13,200
80732 - Landscape Maint all other $ - $ - $ 8 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
60741 - Building "A" $ 375 375 % 375 § 375 § 375 § 375 § 375 $ 375 § 375 § 375 8§ 375 § 37518 4,500
60742 - Building "B" $ 700 8§ 700 $ 700 § 700 $ 700 § 700 $ 700 $ 700 § 700 § 700 8 700 $ 70048 8,400
60750 - Supplies $ 176 & 175 § 176 & 175§ 175 § 175 8 176§ 176§ 176§ 175 $ 175 & 176§ § 2,100
80760 - Bullding all other $ 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 & 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 960 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § $ 11,400
Total 60700 - Property Maintenance $ 4775 § 4175 $ 3,575 § 3575 $ 6,176 § 4475 $ 4675 $ 8275 § 3,576 §$ 3575 § 5575 § 4575} § 56,000
60810 - Supplies $ 50 § 50 $ 5 § 50 § 50 $ 5 § 50 $ 50 $ 50 $ 50 § 50 § 5048 600




CELC 2025 OPERATING BUDGET

TOTAL
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT ocT Nov DEC Jan - Dec 25
60820 - Bank Charges $ 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 $ 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 $ 50 § 50 § 5 § 508§ 600
60842 - Postage $ 10 § 10 8 0 § 0 $ 10 3 10 8 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 101$ 120
60851 - Paragon (copy machine) $ 216§ 2186 8 216§ 216 § 216§ 2186 $ 216§ 216§ 216 § 216 % 216 § 216 1% 2,692
60830 - Payroll Accounting $ 50 § 50 § 50 § 5 § 50 §$ 60 § 50 § 50 § 50 $§ 50 $ 50 § 50§$ 600
60860 - Computers $ 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 $ 250 § 250 $ 250 § 250 § 250 § 250 8 250 § 250§ % 3,000
60880 - Licenses/Legal $ - $ - $ - $ 200 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 200
60891 - Property & Casuaity $ 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 § 1,100 $§ 1,100 $ 1,100 $ 1,100 § $ 13,200
60892 - Workers Compensation $ -8 - $ - $ 1,500 $§ - $ - $ - $ -8 - $ -8 - $ - 1% 1,500
Total 60800 - Office $ 1726 § 1726 $ 1,726 § 3426 $ 1,726 $ 1,728 & 1,726 § 1726 $ 1726 § 1726 § 1726 1726 1 $ 22,412
60910 - Music $ 75 § 75 8 7% 8 75 $ 75 8 75 8 75§ 7% 8 7 $ 7 $ 75 8 751% 200
60920 - Copyright Fees $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 350 § - $ 450 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 800
60930 - Planning Material $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 600 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 600
60937 - Audio/Visual Techniclan $ - 0% - 8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - 8 - 18 -
{60936 - Musicians $ 500 $ 400 $ 3,500 $§ 300 § - $ - $ 250 § - $ - $ 250 § - $ 3,500 § § 8,700
60940 - Music all other $ -8 - § - 0§ - 8 -8 -8 -8 - 8 -8 -8 -8 - 18 -
Total 60900 + Music & Worship $ 575 § 475 $ 3575 § 375 § 75 8 425§ 325 § 1125 § 75§ 325 § 75 8 35751 % 11,000
61010 - Communion Supplies $ 50 $ 50 $ 50 § 50 $ 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 § 50 § 501$ 600
61020 - Altar all other $ 60 $ 60 § 60 § 60 $ 60 § 80 $ 60 § 60 § 60 $ 60 § 60 § 60§ $ 720
Total 61000 * Altar Guild $ 110 § 110 § 110 § 110 $ 110 § 110 § 110 § 110 § 110 § 110 § 10 § 110§ $ 1,320
61110 - Engraving $ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 $ 10 § 10 § 10 ¢ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 1018 120
61120 « Supplies $ 15 § 15 $ 15 § 1% $ 15 § 15 § 15 § 15 § 15 § 16 § 15 § 151% 180
Total 61100 - Evangelism $ 25 § 256 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 25 § 251 8$ 300
61210 - Sunday School/VBS $ -8 - $ - 8 - $ - $ - $ - $ -8 - $ - $ - $ - 18 -
61220 - Bible Studies $ - $ 30 $ 100 $ - $ 100 § - $ - $ - $ 100 $ - $ - $ 1004 $ 760
Total 81200 - Education $ - $ 350 § 100 § - $ 100 § - $ N $ - $ 100 $ - $ - $ 100 | $ 780
61310 - Supplies $ 25§ 25 8 25 8 25 8 25 § 25 $ 25 § 25 § 25 $ 25 § 25 § 251 8% 300
81320 - Fellowship all other/Quilting $ 100 § 100 $ 100 § 100 $ 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 $ 100 §$ 100 § 1001 8 1,200
Total 61300 - Fellowship/Quiiting 8 126 § 126 & 125 § 126 § 125 % 125 § 1256 § 126 § 125 $ 125 § 125 § 1251 % 1,600
81410 - Supplies $ 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 $ 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 $ 20 $ 20 § 204$% 240
Total 61400 - Stewardship $ 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 $ 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 201§ 240
61510 - Conferences, Etc, ] -8 - 8 - % -8 -8 1,500 § - $ -8 - $ -8 -8 - 1% 1,600
61620 - Councli all other $ -8 - 8 - § -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - $ - 8 - 8 - {8 .
Total 81600 - Council $ - $ - $ - 8 - $ - $ 1500 § - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,800
81610 * Supplies $ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 $ 10§ 10 $ 10 § 10 § 101§ 120
61620 - Health Ministry all other $ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 $ 10 § 10 $ 10 § 10 $ 10 % 10 $ 10 § 10§$ 120
Total 61600 - Health Ministry 8 20 § 20 8 20 § 20 $ 20 $ 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 20 § 2018 240
{81710 - General Activity $ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 $ 10 § 10 § 10 §$ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 101% 120
Total 81700 + Youth Ministry $ 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 § 10 $ 10 § 1018 120
61810 - Food Program $ 1935 § 1,835 § 1935 & 1935 § 1935 § 1,835 § 1,835 & 1935 § 1935 $ 1935 §$ 1,935 § 1,935 % 23,220
61820 + Transportation $ 90 § 90 § %0 § 80 § 00 § 80 § 80 $ 90 § 90 § 90 § 290 § 901s 1,080
61830 + Outreach all other $ 100 $ 100 § 100 § 100 8 100 § 100 § 100 & 100 § 100 § 100 $ 100 § 1001 % 1,200
61840 - IHelp $ 100 § 100 $ 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 § 100 $ 100 § 1004 % 1,200
Total 61800 « Outreach Ministry $ 2225 $§ 2225 § 2,225 § 2225 § 2225 § 2225 § 2,225 § 2,226 $§ 2225 $ 2,225 § 2225 § 22251 % 26,700
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 31,469 $31969 $33919 $ 31669 $ 32769 $ 32,339 $ 30,989 $ 33739 $ 20,689 §$ 30,889 $ 31,839 $ 34,539} § 385,814
INCOME minus EXPENSE $ 3981 $ (1519) $ (6,489) $ 11,631 $ (4,319 $ (6889) $ 8461 § (1,289) § 8611 $ 13561 § 2611 $ 2911|% 31,286
IACCUMULATED INCOM-E minus EXPENSE $ 3981 $ 2463 § (4008) § 7625 $ 3307 $ (3,582) $ 4879 $ 3591 $ 12,202 $ 25763 §$ 28375 $ 31,286




Income

Expenses

Spirit in the Desert
Mosaic

Cactus Young Adults

Grand Canyon Synod
TOTALS

$24,000
$24,000

Grace Lutheran Church (Pancake Breakfast)

$27,670
$21,328

S 3,000
S 1,650
S 1,200
S 1,000
S 500
S 0
S 7,680
$ 15,030

S 3,000
S 1,650 S
S 1,200 S
S 1,000
500 S

S 7,680
S 14,530

Outreach and Benevolence Giving/Expenses

(Outreach | 2024 Budget 2024 Actual 2025 Budget

$26,700
$26,700

Lutheran Social Services
Pan De Vida

0 S

$ 3,000

S 1,000

$10,320
$ 15,020



Giving Options

* Envelopes, cash or checks

* Simply Giving — automatic deduction from bank (ACH)
* Form available on CELC website — giving tab, office, God’s Work, Our Hands board
* Submit forms to office for financial team (Sharoll Blodgett)

* Online Giving through CELC website
* Designate General Operating or Reaching Out (outreach) Fund
* Credit/Debit cards or eChecks(EFT)

* QCD (Qualified Charitable Deduction) from IRA
* Eligible at age 70 %%
* Not counted as taxable income (and applies to your RMD if 73 or older)
* Work with your IRA provider to set up payments

e Stocks — Potential to avoid tax on capital gains
e Contact John Brown for more information



More Giving Options

* Donate while you shop

* Sign up for Fry’s Community Rewards
* Fry’s donated $204.15 to CELC in 2024

e Recycling of aluminum cans and plastic water bottles
* Drop off at church first Sunday of the month
» 2024 profits = $484.25

* Thrivent Choice Dollars (people with Thrivent must specify CELC)
* 2024 income = $185.00

* Planned Legacy Giving

e Legacy Circle brochure available online or God’s Work, Our Hands board
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